
15 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

No.of 
Licence 

5549 

5133 

5512 

5642 
3376 
5586 
4562 
5727 
4878 
3629 
6021 
6022 
5145 
4910 
5515 
3640 
5143 
5587 
4917 

3939 
5887 
4554 
4564 
5734 

5094 
5122 

5122 

5122 

5122 

5122 
3632 
5588 
5589 
4938 
5109 
4877 
5694 
5692 
4901 
4909 
5695 
5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5991 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5591 

5590 
5529 
5530 
4915 

5581 
4232 

B 

Name of Licensee 
Integrity Finance Co. Ltd. 

Investment Funds New Zealand Ltd. 

James Finance Co. Ltd. 

Janitor Finance Ltd. . . 
Jarmco Investments Ltd. 
Jaydene Investments Ltd. 
Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd. 
Edward George Jones 
J. T. Finance Ltd. . . 
Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kaitaia Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kaitaia Traders Ltd. . . 
Kemsley and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Kingsway Finance Ltd. 
Kinleith Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kiwi Finance Co. . . 
Lamphouse Holdings Ltd. 
Landers Estate Ltd. . . . . 
Latimer Acceptance Corporation 

Leith Finance Ltd. . . . . . . 
Lightning Finance and Investment Co. Ltd. 
Lion Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Loan Service Corporation Ltd. 
Lock Finance Co. Ltd. 

S. H. Lock (Factors) N.Z. Ltd. 
Lombard New Zealand Ltd. 

Lombard New Zealand Ltd. 

Lombard New Zealand Ltd. 

Lombard New Zealand Ltd. 

Lombard New Zealand Ltd. 
Longford Finance Co. Ltd. 
Luminex Investments Ltd. 
A. E. Macartney Ltd. 
J. R. Mccarron 
J. McCombe 
W. T. McCulloch Ltd. . . 
A. J. L. MacDonald Holdings Ltd. 
Machinery Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Manse Street Investments Ltd. 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance 

Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance 
Margin Traders Ltd. . . 
Marine Finance Ltd. . . 
Marlborough Finance Co. Ltd. 
Marshland Property Ltd. 

John Massam Ltd. . . . . 
Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, 

Auckland 
Kelvin Chambers, 16 The Terrace Welling­

ton 
Office of Cameron and Lake, Public Ac-

countants, Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
226 Armagh Street, Christchurch 
37 Mains Avenue, Whangarei 
54 Federal Street, Auckland 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puka 
44 Lake Crescent, Hamilton 
Bell Road, Taumarunui 
43 Irk Street, Gore 
Blencowe Street, Kaitaia 
Bank Street, Kaitaia . . . . 
72-82 Taranaki Street, Wellington 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
Main Street, Huntly . . . . 
11 Manners Street, Wellington .. 
1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland S.E. 2 
"Woolston House," 253 Madras Street, 

Christchurch 
9-11 Princes Street, Putaruru 
4 Cook Street, Auckland 
97 A Tay Street, Invercargill 
Wharf Street, Tauranga . . . . 
British Traders Insurance Building, Garden 

Place, Hamilton 
105 Customhouse Quay, Wellington .. 
Room 515, Fifth Floor, A.M.P. Building, 

Customhouse Quay, Wellington 
Express Buildings, 7-9 Bond Street, 

Dunedin 
Care of Dunderdale, Gray, and Caldwell, 

36 Bannister Street, Masterton 
Somerset House, 153 Hereford Street, 

Christchurch 
97-99 Victoria Street, Auckland 
60 Main Street, Gore 
25 College Hill, Ponsonby .. 
18 O'Connell Street, Auckland C. 1 
15 Haig Place, Christchurch 2 .. 
142 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
Hakiaha Street, Taumarunui 
43 Jetty Street, Dunedin 
466 George Street, Dunedin . . . . 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 
A.M.P.Building,Broadway,PalmerstonNorth 
466 George Street, Dunedin . . . . 
Hampton Court, corner Federal Street and 

Wellesley Street West, Auckland 
33 Wyndham Street, Auckland 

Vine Street, Whangarei 

Corner London and Selkirk Streets, 
Hamilton 

Emera Street, Rotorua 

Arawa Street, Matamata 

89 Park Street, Te Awamutu 

Victoria Street, Cambridge 

Spring Street, Tauranga 

Powderham Street, New Plymouth 

Herschill Street, Napier 

Railway Road, Hastings 

High Street, Dannevirke 

Kitchener Street, Waipukurau 

N.I.M.U. Building, Lambton Quay, 
Wellington 

210 Hereford Street, Christchurch 

Corner Don and Kelvin Streets, Invercargill 

45 Halifax Street, Nelson 

D.I.C. Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington 

Corner Bank and Church Streets, Timaru .. 

7 Thames Street, Oamaru 

198A Queen Street, Onehunga 
40 George Street, Blenheim 
18 High Street, Blenheim . . . . 
Care of Nicholls, North, and Nicholls 

Office, A.M.P. Building, Cathedral 
Square, Christchurch 

45 Great North Road, Grey Lynn .. 
Civic Building, Arawa Street, Matamata .. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 

16 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
7 May 1964 

1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 

1 April 1964 
1 April 1964 

1805 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Tokoroa 

Christchurch 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Taumarunui 
Gore 
Kaitaia 
Kaitaia 
Wellington 
Palmerston North 
Tokoroa 
Huntly 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

Putaruru 
Auckland 
Invercargill 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 

Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Gore 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Taumarunui 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Palmerston North 
Palmerston North 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Blenheim 
Blenheim 
Christchurch 

Auckland 
Matamata 


