No. of				Court by Which
Licence 5549	Name of Licensee Integrity Finance Co. Ltd	Registered Office or Offices Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street,	Date of Licence 1 April 1964	Licence Granted Auckland
5133	Investment Funds New Zealand Ltd	Auckland Kelvin Chambers, 16 The Terrace Welling-	1 April 1964	Wellington
5512	James Finance Co. Ltd	ton Office of Cameron and Lake, Public Accountants, Bridge Street, Tokoroa	1 April 1964	Tokoroa
5642	Janitor Finance Ltd	226 Armagh Street, Christchurch	1 April 1964	Christchurch
3376 5586	Jarmco Investments Ltd	37 Mains Avenue, Whangarei 54 Federal Street, Auckland	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Whangarei Auckland
4562 5727	Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd	Jellicoe Street, Te Puka 44 Lake Crescent, Hamilton	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Tauranga Hamilton
4878 3629	J. T. Finance Ltd	Bell Road, Taumarunui	16 April 1964	Taumarunui Gore
6021	Kaitaia Finance Co. Ltd.	Bell Road, Taumarunui 43 Irk Street, Gore Blencowe Street, Kaitaia Bank Street, Kaitaia	1 April 1964	Kaitaia
6022 5145	Kaitaia Traders Ltd	12-82 Taranaki Street, Wellington	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Kaitaia Wellington
4910 5515	Kingsway Finance Ltd Kinleith Finance Co. Ltd	82 Broadway, Palmerston North Bridge Street, Tokoroa	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Palmerston North Tokoroa
3640	Kiwi Finance Co	Main Street, Huntiy	1 April 1964	Huntly
5143 5587	Lamphouse Holdings Ltd	11 Manners Street, Wellington	1 April 1964	Wellington Auckland
4917	Latimer Acceptance Corporation	"Woolston House," 253 Madras Street, Christchurch	1 April 1964	Christchurch
3939 5887	Leith Finance Ltd Lightning Finance and Investment Co. Ltd.	9–11 Princes Street, Putaruru 4 Cook Street, Auckland	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Putaruru Auckland
4554	Lion Rock Finance Corporation Ltd	97A Tay Street, Invercargill	1 April 1964	Invercargill
4564 5734	Loan Service Corporation Ltd Lock Finance Co. Ltd	Wharf Street, Tauranga British Traders Insurance Building, Garden	1 April 1964 7 May 1964	Tauranga Hamilton
5094	S. H. Lock (Factors) N.Z. Ltd	Place, Hamilton 105 Customhouse Quay, Wellington	1 April 1964	Wellington
5122	Lombard New Zealand Ltd	Room 515, Fifth Floor, A.M.P. Building,	1 April 1964	Wellington
5122	Lombard New Zealand Ltd	Customhouse Quay, Wellington Express Buildings, 7–9 Bond Street, Dunedin	1 April 1964	Wellington
5122	Lombard New Zealand Ltd	Care of Dunderdale, Gray, and Caldwell, 36 Bannister Street, Masterton	1 April 1964	Wellington
5122	Lombard New Zealand Ltd	Somerset House, 153 Hereford Street, Christchurch	1 April 1964	Wellington
5122 3632	Lombard New Zealand Ltd	97–99 Victoria Street, Auckland 60 Main Street, Gore	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Wellington Gore
5588 5589	Luminex Investments Ltd	25 College Hill, Ponsonby	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Auckland Auckland
4938	J. R. McCarron		1 April 1964	Christchurch
5109 4877	(	142 Lambton Quay, Wellington Hakiaha Street, Taumarunui	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Wellington Taumarunui
5694 5692	A. J. L. MacDonald Holdings Ltd Machinery Finance Corporation Ltd	43 Jetty Street, Dunedin 466 George Street, Dunedin	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Dunedin Dunedin
4901 4909	Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd Manawatu Loan and Discount Co, Ltd.	117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	Palmerston North Palmerston North
5695	Manse Street Investments Ltd	A.M.P.Building, Broadway, PalmerstonNorth 466 George Street, Dunedin	1 April 1964	Dunedin
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Hampton Court, corner Federal Street and Wellesley Street West, Auckland	1 April 1964	Auckland
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	33 Wyndham Street, Auckland	1 April 1964	Auckland
5591 5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance	Vine Street, Whangarei  Corner London and Selkirk Streets,	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	
	Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Hamilton	•	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance	Eruera Street, Rotorua	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	
5591	Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Arawa Street, Matamata	_	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance	89 Park Street, Te Awamutu	1 April 1964	
5591	Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Victoria Street, Cambridge	_	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Spring Street, Tauranga  Powderham Street, New Plymouth	1 April 1964 1 April 1964	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	, ·	_	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Herschill Street, Napier	1 April 1964	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Railway Road, Hastings	1 April 1964	
5991	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	High Street, Dannevirke	1 April 1964	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	Kitchener Street, Waipukurau	1 April 1964	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	N.I.M.U. Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington	1 April 1964	
5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance	210 Hereford Street, Christchurch  Corner Don and Kelvin Streets, Invercargill	1 April 1964	
5591	Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance	, <u> </u>	1 April 1964	
5591 5591	Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance	45 Halifax Street, Nelson  D.I.C. Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington	1 April 1964	
	Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance	Corner Bank and Church Streets, Timaru.	1 April 1964	
5591 5591	Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Manufacturers' and Retailers' Acceptance	7 Thames Street, Oamaru	1 April 1964	
5590	Co. Ltd. trading also as Marac Finance Margin Traders Ltd	198A Queen Street, Onehunga	-	Auckland
5529	Marine Finance Ltd	40 George Street, Blenheim	1 April 1964	Blenheim Blenheim
5530 4915	Marlborough Finance Co. Ltd Marshland Property Ltd	18 High Street, Blenheim  Care of Nicholls, North, and Nicholls  Office, A.M.P. Building, Cathedral	1 April 1964	
EE01	John Massam I 43	Square, Christchurch	1 April 1964	Auckland
5581 4232	John Massam Ltd	45 Great North Road, Grey Lynn Civic Building, Arawa Street, Matamata	1 April 1964	